Recommended for Award							
Restocon Corporation							
	LIST OF UNIT PRICES (FRANK O	CROWLEY PAR	KING GARAC	GE C)			
WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
PART I: GENERAL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS							
.0 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS							

	ERAL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS				
	REQUIREMENTS				
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.	1	4711.77	4711.7
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental	\longrightarrow	· ·	2100.000
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.	\longrightarrow	\$	\$100,000
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent			
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15	\$	\$ 85,816.56
	NCRETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES				
	E FLOOR REPAIR			a.L	
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	94	78.86 \$	
3.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	72.21 \$	\$ 1,227.5
	RUCTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS				
	E BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR		<u> </u>	75.00	2150
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	11	76.82 \$	\$ 845.02
	•				
5.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	76.63 \$	
5.6	Column Repair - Haunches	S.F.	13	77.04 \$	
6.7	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	110	19.95 \$	\$ 2,194.5
					
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	55	76.68 \$	\$ 4,217.40
					
3.1	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	22	76.73 \$	
3.4	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	158	76.64 \$	
3.6	Tee Flange Repair - Cosmetic	S.F.	22	76.73 \$	
40.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	EA	14	7323.69 \$	\$ 102,531.6
40.2	Shear Transfer Devices at Double Tee Joints	EA	6	5976.52 \$	\$ 35,859.12
	ACKS AND JOINTS				
	N JOINT PREPARATION				
9.1	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	840	15.77 \$	\$ 13,246.80
10.0 EXPANSIO	ON JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT				
10.3	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged	L.F.	840	72.71 \$	\$ 61,076.40
	ND JOINT REPAIR	L.1 .		14.11) 01,0,0
11.0 CRACK AI 11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	6,221	3.81 \$	\$ 23,702.0
11.1	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	L.F.	4,725	3.81 3	
11.2	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG			4.2 \$	
		L.F.	1,430		
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F.	132	4.89 \$	
11.5	Epoxy Injection	L.F.	66	23.68 \$	
11.7	Cove Sealant	L.F.	2,200	6.8 \$	
11.8	Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	165	6.82 \$	
16.2	Penetrating waterproofing sealer	S.F.	43,000	0.32 \$	
50.1	Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F.	220	5.66 \$	\$ 1,245.2
	RCHITECTURAL REPAIRS ED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK				
35.0 RESERVE		Т.,		97.66	^ 97.6
33.2	CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement	EA	1	87.66 \$	\$ 87.6
11 TO O MISCE	T INDATE				
44-50.0 MISCE 44.3		- ~		21657 21 1	* *************************************
	Staircase guardrails	LS	2	31657.31 \$	
45.6 50.2	Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	EA.	480	24.41 \$	
50.2	Repair and Clean Floor Drains	LS	1	2145.52 \$	
50.3	Install Missing Electrical Box	EA.	2	124.32 \$	\$ 248.6
50.4	Pedestrian wire mesh on North side door steps railing, guard rails at ramps, guard rails on stair landings, and guard rails at roof	S.F.	1,260	14.32 \$	\$ 18,043.2

	Description of Abbreviations
L.F. =	Lineal Feet
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Yard

Lump Sum

L.S. =

Re-stripe parking markings where required

Elevator rough opening repair

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNI	Γ PRICE	EXTENSIO		
	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS					-		
.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS							
.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$	4,797.77	\$	4,797.7	
.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental			,	\$		
.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.				\$	100,000.0	
.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent				\$		
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15	5		\$	86,542.3	
PART II: CONCI	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	<u>!</u>		<u>.</u>		Ļ		
3.0 CONCRETE I								
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	28	\$	75.79	\$	2,122.1	
3.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	\$	71.79	\$	1,220.4	
PART III: STRU	CTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS			,		-	-	
5.0 CONCRETE I	BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR							
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	7	\$	76.00	\$	532.0	
76.16			•					
5.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	9	\$	76.16	\$	685.4	
5.6	Column Repair - Haunches	S.F.	4	\$	80.08	\$	320.3	
6.7	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	66	\$	19.14	\$	1,263.2	
7.0 CONCRETE V	WALL REPAIR							
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	13	\$	76.02	\$	988.2	
8.0 PRECAST TE	E BEAM REPAIR		•			-		
3.1	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	11	\$	75.90	\$	834.9	
3.4	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	80	\$	75.70	\$	6,056.0	
3.5	Tee Flange Repair - Full Depth	S.F.	7	\$	201.18	\$	1,408.2	
40.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	# Joints	16	\$	7,294.21	\$	116,707.3	
PART IV: CRAC	KS AND JOINTS		•	•				
	JOINT PREPARATION							
9.1	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	882	\$	16.99	\$	14,985.1	
10.0 EXPANSION	JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT							
10.3	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged	L.F.	882	\$	74.97	\$	66,123.5	
11.0 CRACK AND	JOINT REPAIR							
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	10,175	\$	3.88	\$	39,479.0	
11.2	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	L.F.	8,033	\$	4.27	\$	34,300.9	
11.2	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG	L.F.	440	\$	4.28	\$	1,883.2	
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F.	264	\$	4.97	\$	1,312.0	
11.5	Epoxy Injection	L.F.	64	\$	24.68	\$	1,579.5	
11.7	Cove Sealant	L.F.	1,524	\$	6.93	\$	10,561.3	
11.8	Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	132	\$	6.94	\$	916.0	
16.2	Penetrating waterproofing sealer	S.F.	83,720	\$	0.33	\$	27,627.6	
50.1	Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F.	120	\$	4.98	\$	597.6	
						Ī		
			1	Ī		Ī		
PART VIII: ARC	CHITECTURAL REPAIRS	-	•	•		_		
44-50.0 MISCELL	ANEOUS							
14.3	Staircase guardrails	LS	3	\$	26,534.79	\$	79,604.3	
15.1	Re-Stripe Parking Markings	LS	1	\$	39,492.73	\$	39,492.7	
45.6	Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	EA.	300	\$	22.19	\$	6,657.0	
50.2	Repair and Clean Floor Drains	LS	1	\$	1,201.91	\$	1,201.9	
50.4	Install Missing Electrical Box	EA.	2	\$	126.59	\$	253.1	
50.5	Remove Projecting Anchors	EA.	2	\$	20.83	\$	41.6	
50.6	Pedestrian wire mesh on railing, guard rails at ramps, and	S.F.	930	\$	14.99	\$	13,940.7	
50.7	guard rails at roof	S.F.	930	Þ	14.33	Φ	13,740./	
N11 1/	EX . 11 G. 1 D. G. E. 1	ET: A		• •	1000			

Description of Abbreviations: L.F. = Lineal Feet EA = Each Gal. = Gallon S.F. = Square Feet S.Y. = Square Yard L.S. = Lump Sum

Install Stand Pipe Cover on East elevation

Remove vegetation

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	EX	TENSION
PART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS		•	•		•	
1.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS						
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.		1 \$	4,398.84	\$	4,398.8
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental				\$	
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.				\$	100,000.0
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent				\$	
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15			\$	33,985.1
PART II: CONC	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	•	•	_			
3.0/4.0 CONCRE	TE FLOOR REPAIR						
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	128	\$	82.80	\$	10,598.4
3.4	Floor Curb Partial/Full	S.F.	18	\$	89.81	\$	1,616.5
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	\$	91.52	\$	1,555.8
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	4	\$	97.12	\$	388.4
7.1 PART IV: CRAC	Wall Repair – Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	98.13	\$	196.2
	KS AND JOINTS			•			
	O JOINT REPAIR	<u> </u>		1.			
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	836	\$	3.87	\$	3,235.3
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	2,734	\$	4.03	\$	11,018.0
11.5	Ceiling Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	110	\$	24.67	\$	2,713.7
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	30	\$	24.67	\$	740.1
PART V: FLOOI 16.0 PENETRATI	R SURFACE PROTECTION						
16.2	Traffic Topping Membrane	S.F.	7,560	\$	4.67	\$	35,305.2
PART VI: MISC	** -	5.1.	7,300	Ф	4.0/	Φ	33,303.2
	VED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK						
30.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$	156.84	\$	313.6
30.2	Install anchor in Car Stop	EA	1	\$	28.12	\$	28.1
30.3	Install Blank-up/Electric Box Cover	EA	2	\$	72.03	\$	144.0
30.4	Reconnect Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$	132.50	\$	132.5
43.1	Remove / Replace Chain Link Fencing	LF	82	\$	40.32	\$	3,306.2
44.2	Vehicle Barrier Repair	LF	1,150	\$	44.24	\$	50,876.0

Mid-Continental Restoration Company Inc LIST OF UNIT PRICES (FRANK CROWLEY PARKING GARAGE C)

WORK ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
	RAL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS					
1.0 GENERAL B 1.1	REQUIREMENTS	I C		1	e	42.12
1.5	Project Mobilization	L.S.			\$	42,12
1.7	Temporary Signage	Incidental L.S.	_	+	\$ \$	18,38
1.8	Owner Allowance	ł		100	<u> </u>	
1.9	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent	15	109	+-	Inc
	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total) CRETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	Percent	15		\$	113,82
	FLOOR REPAIR					
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	94	\$ 59.65	5 \$	5,60
3.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	\$ 112.76	+	1,91
	UCTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS	5.1 .	17	\$ 112.70	, φ	1,71
	BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR					
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	11	\$ 72.64	\$	79
6.0 CONCRETE	COLUMN REPAIR		•	1		
5.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	\$ 74.35	\$	1,26
5.6	Column Repair - Haunches	S.F.	13	\$ 108.85	+	1,41
6.7	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	110	\$ 58.76	+	6,46
7.0 CONCRETE	WALL REPAIR			1		-,-,
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	55	\$ 73.02	2 \$	4,01
3.0 PRECAST T	EE BEAM REPAIR	•	•	•	-	
3.1	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	22	\$ 79.23	\$	1,74
3.4	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	158	\$ 131.90	\$	20,84
3.6	Tee Flange Repair - Cosmetic	S.F.	22	\$ 60.77	\$	1,33
40.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	EA	14	\$ 8,668.64	\$	121,36
40.2	Shear Transfer Devices at Double Tee Joints	EA	6	\$ 2,668.83	-	16,01
PART IV: CRA	CKS AND JOINTS	<u> </u>		,	-1	
9.0 EXPANSION	JOINT PREPARATION					
9.1	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	840	\$ 17.17	7 \$	14,42
10.0 EXPANSIO	N JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT		•		•	
10.3		L.F.	840	\$ 117.30) [\$	98,53
	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged ID JOINT REPAIR	L.F.	840	\$ 117.30) 3	98,33
	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	6 221	\$ 7.75	5 \$	48,21
11.1	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	L.F.	6,221 4,725	\$ 7.75 \$ 8.76	+	48,21
	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG	L.F.		_	+	12,34
11.2		L.F.	1,430	_	+	
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant		132	\$ 9.22	_	1,21
11.5	Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant	L.F.	2 200	\$ 57.58 \$ 6.24	_	3,80
11.7		L.F.	2,200		+	13,72
11.8	Sealant around Pipe Penetration		165		+	1,03
16.2	Penetrating waterproofing sealer	S.F.	43,000	\$ 2.11	-	90,80
50.1	Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F.	220	\$ 6.60	\$	1,45
PART VIII. AD	CHITECTURAL REPAIRS	1				
	O FOR NONSTANDARD WORK					
35.2 RESERVED	CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement	EA	1	\$ 84.20) [\$	8
· - · -	Civio iviasoni y Onit repair / repiacement	LA	1	φ 04.20	, p	
44-50.0 MISCEL	LANEOUS	1		1		
14.3	Staircase guardrails	LS	2	\$ 12,307.50) \$	24,61
45.6	Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	EA.	480	\$ 19.29	-	9,25
50.2	Repair and Clean Floor Drains	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	+	1,20
50.3	Install Missing Electrical Box	EA.	2	\$ 1,200.00	+-	75
50.4	Pedestrian wire mesh on North side door steps railing, guard			\$ 3/3.00	, D	/:
· · · ·	rails at ramps, guard rails on stair landings, and guard rails	S.F.	1,260	\$ 10.26	5 \$	12,92
-0	at roof					
50.5	Re-stripe parking markings where required	LS	1	\$ 27,000.00	_	27,00
50.6	Elevator rough opening repair	SF	30	\$ 140.00) S	4,20
	210 varior rough of oning ropan		50	Ψ 110.00	· Ψ	864,00

	Description of Abbreviat
L.F. =	Lineal Feet
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Yard

Lump Sum

39363.97 \$ 39,363.97

139.95 \$ 139.95

151.96 \$ 303.92

GRAND TOTAL \$ 664,479.94

GRAND TOTAL \$ 260,552.44

GRAND TOTAL \$ 657,926.99

107.52 \$ 3,225.60

WORK ITEM	LIST OF UNIT PRICES (FRANK DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT I	PRICE	FYT	ENSION
	RAL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS	UNIIS	QUANTITY	UNII	KICE	LAI	ENSION
	REQUIREMENTS						
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.		1		\$	32,136.00
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental				\$	8,885.00
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.		+		\$	100,000.00
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent	-	+-	10%		Included
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	1	.5	1070	\$	122,105.00
	CRETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	reicein				Φ	122,103.00
	E FLOOR REPAIR						
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	28	\$	59.50	\$	1,666.00
3.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	\$	85.82	\$	1,459.00
	UCTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS	5.1 .	17	Ψ	03.02	Ψ	1,737.00
	E BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR						
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	7	\$	72.43	\$	507.00
	C COLUMN REPAIR	5.1 .	,	Ψ	72.43	Ψ	307.00
6.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	9	\$	75.78	\$	682.00
6.6	Column Repair - Haunches	S.F.	4	\$	98.00	\$	392.00
6.7	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	66	\$	59.18	\$	3,906.00
	C WALL REPAIR	EA.	00	Φ	39.10	Φ	3,900.00
7.1		C E	12	6	72.00	6	050.00
	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow EE BEAM REPAIR	S.F.	13	\$	73.08	\$	950.00
8.1	1	S.F.	11	6	70.27	6	972.00
8.4	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	+	11	\$	79.27	\$	872.00
8.5	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	80	\$	135.56	\$	10,845.00
	Tee Flange Repair - Full Depth	S.F.	7	\$	60.71	\$	425.00
40.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	# Joints	16	\$	8,067.63	\$	129,082.00
	CKS AND JOINTS N JOINT PREPARATION						
9.0 EXPANSION 9.1		T. F.	002	•	16.05	•	14.066.00
	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	882	\$	16.85	\$	14,866.00
10.0 EXPANSIO 10.3	N JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT	Tr =	000		11606	۵	10216200
	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged	L.F.	882	\$	116.96	\$	103,162.00
	ND JOINT REPAIR	T		1.			
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	10,175	\$	7.25	\$	73,768.75
11.2	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	L.F.	8,033	\$	7.66	\$	61,540.00
11.2	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG	L.F.	440	\$	7.66	\$	3,370.00
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F.	264	\$	5.86	\$	1,547.00
11.5	Epoxy Injection	L.F.	64	\$	57.44	\$	3,676.00
11.7	Cove Sealant	L.F.	1,524	\$	7.79	\$	11,870.00
11.8	Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	132	\$	6.22	\$	821.00
16.2	Penetrating waterproofing sealer	S.F.	83,720	\$	2.07	\$	173,367.00
50.1	Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F.	120	\$	6.59	\$	791.00
PART VIII: AR	RCHITECTURAL REPAIRS	-		-			
44-50.0 MISCEL	LLANEOUS						
44.3	Staircase guardrails	LS	3	\$	6,153.67	\$	18,461.00
45.1	Re-Stripe Parking Markings	LS	1	\$	24,000.00	\$	24,000.00
45.6	Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	EA.	300	\$	19.24	\$	5,772.00
50.2	Repair and Clean Floor Drains	LS				Г	
50.4	Install Missing Electrical Box	EA.	2	\$	573.00	\$	1,146.00
50.5	Remove Projecting Anchors	EA.	2	\$	1,923.00	\$	3,846.00
50.6	Pedestrian wire mesh on railing, guard rails at ramps, and			+	-		-
	guard rails at roof	S.F.	930	\$	15.55	\$	14,462.00
50.7	Install Stand Pipe Cover on East elevation	EA.	1	\$	2,308.00	\$	2,308.00
50.8	D	T. 4	^		550.50	•	

escription of Al	bbreviations:
F. =	Lineal Feet
A =	Each
al. =	Gallon
.F. =	Square Feet
.Y. =	Square Yard
S. =	Lump Sum

Remove vegetation

	LIST OF UNIT PRICES (FOUNDERS PLAZA PARKING GARAGE)							
WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EX	ΓENSION		
	RAL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS							
1.0 GENERAL I	REQUIREMENTS							
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.			\$	15,267.00		
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental			\$	11,367.00		
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.			\$	100,000.00		
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent		10%	6	Include		
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15		\$	41,550.00		
PART II: CON	CRETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES							
3.0/4.0 CONCRI	ETE FLOOR REPAIR							
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	128	\$ 75.72	\$	9,692.71		
3.4	Floor Curb Partial/Full	S.F.	18	\$ 65.38	\$	1,176.80		
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	\$ 102.66	\$	1,745.27		
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	4	\$ 99.25	\$	397.00		
PART III: STR	UCTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS		_					
7.0 CONCRETE	E WALL REPAIR							
7.1	Wall Repair – Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$ 146.50	\$	293.00		
PART IV: CRA	CKS AND JOINTS	-	-	-				
11.0 CRACK AN	ND JOINT REPAIR							
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	836	\$ 9.78	\$	8,176.00		
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	2,734	\$ 9.68	\$	26,472.00		
11.5	Ceiling Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	110	\$ 65.63	\$	7,219.00		
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	30	\$ 73.67	\$	2,210.00		
PART V: FLOC	OR SURFACE PROTECTION							
16.0 PENETRA	ΓING SEALER							
16.2	Traffic Topping Membrane	S.F.	7,560	\$ 9.67	\$	73,085.00		
PART VI: MIS								
	RVED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK							
30.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$ 2,188.00	\$	4,376.00		
30.2	Install anchor in Car Stop	EA	1	\$ 624.00	\$	624.00		
30.3	Install Blank-up/Electric Box Cover	EA	2	\$ 605.00	\$	1,210.00		
30.4	Reconnect Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$ 605.00	\$	605.00		
43.1	Remove / Replace Chain Link Fencing	LF	82	\$ 96.65	\$	7,925.00		
44.2	Vehicle Barrier Repair	LF	1,150	\$ 95.52	\$	109,847.00		
		·	-	GRAND TOTAL	\$	423,237.78		

Southwest Construction Services
LIST OF UNIT PRICES (FRANK CROWLEY PARKING GARAGE C)

	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	EXT	ENSION
ART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS	•		-			
0 GENERAL RE	QUIREMENTS						
1	Project Mobilization	L.S.		1 \$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.0
.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental		1 \$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.0
.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.		1 \$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.0
.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent		\$	-	\$	
.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15	Ψ		\$	175,027.0
	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	rereent	13			ψ	173,027.0
.0 CONCRETE F							
.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	94	\$	75.00	\$	7,050.0
.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	\$	100.00	\$	1,700.0
	CTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS	5.1 .	1,	Ψ	100.00	Ψ	1,700.0
	BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR						
.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	11	\$	150.00	\$	1,650.0
	COLUMN REPAIR	5.1 .	11	Ψ	150.00	Ψ	1,050.0
.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	\$	150.00	\$	2,550.0
.6	î î	ļ				-	
.7	Crout Paglet Page	S.F.	13	\$	350.00	\$	4,550.0
. O CONCRETE V	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	110	\$	150.00	\$	16,500.0
.0 CONCRETE V .1	·	C E		Φ.	05.00	Φ	5.005.0
	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow E BEAM REPAIR	S.F.	55	\$	95.00	\$	5,225.0
.0 PRECAST TEI .1		G.F.	22	Φ.	105.00	e	2.550.0
.1 .4	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	22	\$	125.00	\$	2,750.0
	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	158	\$	175.00	\$	27,650.0
.6	Tee Flange Repair - Cosmetic	S.F.	22	\$	50.00	\$	1,100.0
0.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	EA	14	\$	10,400.00	\$	145,600.0
0.2	Shear Transfer Devices at Double Tee Joints	EA	6	\$	8,500.00	\$	51,000.0
PART IV: CRACI							
	OINT PREPARATION			_			
0.1	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	840	\$	120.00	\$	100,800.0
0.0 EXPANSION	JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT						
10.3	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged	L.F.	840	\$	200.00	\$	168,000.0
1.0 CRACK AND	1 *	2.11	0.10	Ψ	200.00	Ψ	100,000.0
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	6,221	\$	6.50	\$	40,436.5
11.2		L.F.		\$		\$	23,625.0
	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	ļ	4,725	Э	5.00	D	/10/10
			1 420	Φ	7.00	-	
11.2	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG	L.F.	1,430	\$	5.00	\$	7,150.0
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F.	132	\$	7.25	\$ \$	7,150.0 957.0
11.3 11.5	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection	L.F. L.F.	132 66	\$ \$	7.25 75.00	\$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F. L.F. L.F.	132	\$	7.25	\$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0
11.3 11.5	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection	L.F. L.F.	132 66	\$ \$	7.25 75.00	\$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0
11.3 11.5 11.7	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant	L.F. L.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200	\$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50	\$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200 165	\$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50	\$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer	L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer	L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS	L.F. L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 ART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS	L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 ART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 1,000.0 134,160.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00 13,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 1,000.0 134,160.0 19,200.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2 0.3	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS EA.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 1,000.0 134,160.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS EA.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00 13,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 134,160.0 19,200.0 400.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2 0.3 0.4	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box Pedestrian wire mesh on North side door steps railing, guard rails at ramps, guard rails on stair landings, and guard rails at roof	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS EA. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220 1 1 2 480 1 2	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00 13,200.00 200.00 71.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 1,000.0 134,160.0 19,200.0 400.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 ART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2 0.3 0.4	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box Pedestrian wire mesh on North side door steps railing, guard rails at ramps, guard rails on stair landings, and guard rails	L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS EA. LS EA. LS EA.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220 1 1 2 480 1 2	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00 13,200.00 200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 134,160.0 19,200.0 400.0
11.3 11.5 11.7 11.8 16.2 50.1 ART VIII: ARC 5.0 RESERVED I 5.2 4-50.0 MISCELL 4.3 5.6 0.2 0.3 0.4	Vertical Joint Sealant Epoxy Injection Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge HITECTURAL REPAIRS FOR NONSTANDARD WORK CMU Masonry Unit Repair / Replacement ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box Pedestrian wire mesh on North side door steps railing, guard rails at ramps, guard rails on stair landings, and guard rails at roof	L.F. L.F. L.F. S.F. L.F. EA LS EA. LS EA. S.F.	132 66 2,200 165 43,000 220 1 1 2 480 1 2 1,260	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.25 75.00 7.50 8.50 0.86 7.00 1,000.00 67,080.00 40.00 13,200.00 200.00 71.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7,150.0 957.0 4,950.0 16,500.0 1,402.5 36,980.0 1,540.0 1,000.0 134,160.0 19,200.0 400.0

	Description of Abbreviation
L.F. =	Lineal Feet
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Yard
L.S. =	Lump Sum

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION
PART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS	•	•	•		
1.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS					
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.		\$ 95,000.	00 \$	95,000.0
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental		\$ 2,800.	00 \$	2,800.0
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.			\$	100,000.0
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	1	15	\$	171,550.0
PART II: CONCI	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES		=======================================			
3.0 CONCRETE I	FLOOR REPAIR					
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	28	\$ 75.	00 \$	2,100.0
3.4	Floor Repair - Curbs/Walks	S.F.	17	\$ 100.	00 \$	1,700.0
	CTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS					
	BEAM AND JOIST REPAIR					
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	7	\$ 150.	00 \$	1,050.0
	COLUMN REPAIR					
6.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	9	\$ 150.	00 \$	1,350.0
6.6	Column Repair - Haunches	S.F.	4	\$ 350.	00 \$	1,400.0
6.7	Grout Pocket Repair	EA.	66	\$ 150.	00 \$	9,900.0
7.0 CONCRETE V	WALL REPAIR					
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	13	\$ 95.	00 \$	1,235.0
	E BEAM REPAIR					
8.1	Tee Stem Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	11	\$ 125.	00 \$	1,375.0
8.4	Tee Flange Repair - Partial Depth	S.F.	80	\$ 175.	00 \$	14,000.0
8.5	Tee Flange Repair - Full Depth	S.F.	7	\$ 300.	00 \$	2,100.0
40.1	Shear Transfer Devices at Expansion Joints	# Joints	16	\$ 10,400.	00 \$	166,400.0
PART IV: CRAC	KS AND JOINTS					
9.0 EXPANSION	JOINT PREPARATION					
9.1	Exp Joint Preparation - New Blockout	L.F.	882	\$ 120.	00 \$	105,840.0
10.0 EXPANSION	JOINT REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT					
10.3	Expansion Joint - Elastomeric Concrete Edged	L.F.	882	\$ 120.	00 \$	176,400.0
11.0 CRACK AND) JOINT REPAIR	-	-	-		
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints	L.F.	10,175	\$ 6.	50 \$	66,137.0
11.2	Joint Sealant (Double Tee Flange to Flange Joint)	L.F.	8,033	\$ 5.	00 \$	40,165.0
11.2	Tool and Seal Control Joints - SOG	L.F.	440	\$ 5.	00 \$	2,200.0
11.3	Vertical Joint Sealant	L.F.	264	\$ 7.	25 \$	1,914.0
11.5	Epoxy Injection	L.F.	64	\$ 75.	00 \$	4,800.0
		-		\$ 7.	50 \$	11,430.0
11.7	Cove Sealant	L.F.	1,524	D /.		
11.7 11.8	Cove Sealant Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	1,524 132		50 \$	1,122.0
	Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	132	\$ 8.	50 \$	
11.8	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer	L.F. S.F.	132 83,720	\$ 8. \$ 0.	50 \$ 86 \$	71,999.2
11.8 16.2	Sealant around Pipe Penetration	L.F.	132	\$ 8. \$ 0.	50 \$	1,122.0 71,999.2 840.0
11.8 16.2	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer	L.F. S.F.	132 83,720	\$ 8. \$ 0.	50 \$ 86 \$	71,999.2
11.8 16.2 50.1	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge	L.F. S.F.	132 83,720	\$ 8. \$ 0.	50 \$ 86 \$	71,999.2
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS	L.F. S.F.	132 83,720	\$ 8. \$ 0.	50 \$ 86 \$	71,999.2
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELI	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS	L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 83,720 120	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$	71,999.2 840.0
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELI 44.3	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails	L.F. S.F.	132 83,720	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$	71,999.2 840.0
11.8 16.2 50.1	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings	L.F. S.F. L.F.	132 83,720 120	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	71,999.2 840.0 125,775.0 33,110.0
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELI 44.3 45.1	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA.	3 132 83,720 120	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	71,999.2 840.0 125,775.0 33,110.0 12,000.0
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELL 44.3 45.1	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA. LS	3 130 3 0 1 300	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40. \$ 22,000.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	71,999 840 125,775 33,110 12,000 22,000
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELL 44.3 45.1 45.6 50.2	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA. LS EA.	3 132 83,720 120 3 1 300 1 2	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40. \$ 22,000. \$ 200.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	71,999 840 125,775 33,110 12,000 22,000 400
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELI 44.3 45.1 45.6 50.2 50.4	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box Remove Projecting Anchors	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA. LS EA. EA.	3 132 83,720 120 120 2 2	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40. \$ 22,000. \$ 200.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$	71,999.2 840.0 125,775.0 33,110.0 12,000.0 22,000.0 400.0 200.0
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELI 44.3 45.1 45.6 50.2 50.4	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA. LS EA.	3 132 83,720 120 3 1 300 1 2	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40. \$ 22,000. \$ 200.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 0	71,999 840 125,775 33,110 12,000 22,000 400 200
11.8 16.2 50.1 PART VIII: ARC 44-50.0 MISCELL 44.3 45.1 45.6 50.2	Sealant around Pipe Penetration Penetrating waterproofing sealer Rout and Seal cracks at Slab Edge CHITECTURAL REPAIRS ANEOUS Staircase guardrails Re-Stripe Parking Markings Abrasively Blast, Clean, and Paint Shear Connectors Repair and Clean Floor Drains Install Missing Electrical Box Remove Projecting Anchors Pedestrian wire mesh on railing, guard rails at ramps, and	L.F. S.F. L.F. LS LS EA. LS EA. EA.	3 132 83,720 120 120 2 2	\$ 8. \$ 0. \$ 7. \$ 41,925. \$ 33,110. \$ 40. \$ 22,000. \$ 200.	50 \$ 86 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ 0	71,999.2 840.0 125,775.0 33,110.0 12,000.0 22,000.0 400.0

Description of	Abbreviations:	
L.F. =	Lineal Feet	
EA =	Each	
Gal. =	Gallon	
S.F. =	Square Feet	
S.Y. =	Square Yard	
L.S. =	Lump Sum	

572.50 \$ 1,145.00

GRAND TOTAL \$ 933,830.75

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNI	T PRICE	EXT	ENSION
PART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS	•	•	_			
1.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS						
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.00
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental	1	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.	1	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent			\$0.00		\$0.00
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15			\$	74,744.00
PART II: CONC	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	•	•	•			
3.0/4.0 CONCRE	ΓΕ FLOOR REPAIR						
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	128	\$	75.00	\$	9,600.00
3.4	Floor Curb Partial/Full	S.F.	18	\$	100.00	\$	1,800.00
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	17	\$	125.00	\$	2,125.00
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	4	\$	150.00	\$	600.00
PART III: STRU	CTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS		•	•			
7.0 CONCRETE V	WALL REPAIR						
7.1	Wall Repair – Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	95.00	\$	190.00
PART IV: CRAC	KS AND JOINTS	<u> </u>					
11.0 CRACK ANI) JOINT REPAIR						
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	836	\$	6.50	\$	5,434.00
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	2,734	\$	5.00	\$	13,670.00
11.5	Ceiling Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	110	\$	75.00	\$	8,250.00
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	30	\$	75.00	\$	2,250.00
PART V: FLOOI	R SURFACE PROTECTION	<u> </u>					
16.0 PENETRATI	NG SEALER						
16.2	Traffic Topping Membrane	S.F.	7,560	\$	10.00	\$	75,600.00
PART VI: MISC	ELLANEOUS	•	•	•			
30.0-35.0 RESER	VED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK						
30.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$	4,950.00	\$	9,900.00
30.2	Install anchor in Car Stop	EA	1	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
30.3	Install Blank-up/Electric Box Cover	EA	2	\$	100.00	\$	200.00
30.4	Reconnect Drain Pipe	EA	1	\$	550.00	\$	550.00
	†		0.2	Φ.	20.00		1 (40 0
43.1	Remove / Replace Chain Link Fencing	LF	82	\$	20.00	\$	1,640.0

Description of	f Abbreviations
L.F. =	Lineal Foot
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Yard
L.S. =	Lump Sum

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	EX	TENSION
PART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS	•	•	•			
1.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS						
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.		1 \$	4,918.51	\$	4,918.
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental				\$	
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.				\$	100,000
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent				\$	
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	1	15		\$	55,144
PART II: CONCI	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	•	•	•			
3.0/4.0 CONCRET	TE FLOOR REPAIR						
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	230	\$	82.26	\$	18,919
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	18	\$	80.16	\$	1,442
4.3	Ceiling Repair - Crack	L.F.	4,032	\$	18.00	\$	72,576
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	12	\$	80.10	\$	961
6.1	COLUMN REPAIR Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	80.60	\$	161
6.6	Column repair/Haunch - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	80.60	\$	161
7.0 CONCRETE V		•	_				
7.1	Wall Repair – Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	6	\$	80.27	\$	481
PART IV: CRAC	KS AND JOINTS	-				•	
11.0 CRACK AND	JOINT REPAIR						
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	13,944	\$	3.55	\$	49,50
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	66	\$	6.03	\$	39
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	28	\$	18.00	\$	504
	R SURFACE PROTECTION						
16.0 PENETRATI	NG SEALER						
16.2	Penetrating Waterproofing Sealer	S.F.	5,838	\$	2.94	\$	17,163
PART VI: MISC							
3.0-35.0 RESERV	ED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK						
20.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$	616.07	\$	1,232
30.1			11	ı		\$	
30.2	Broken Glass Panel Replacement	EA		_		₩	
	Broken Glass Panel Replacement Vehicle barrier repair Stair Guardrails	EA L.F. LS	136 4 Stairs	\$ \$	138.13 20,105.36	\$	18,785 80,421

Item 30.2 has been removed as it is no longer necessary

Description of A	bbreviations
L.F. =	Lineal Feet
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Feet
L.S. =	Lump Sum

Parking Garage	Unit	Grand Total by Garage
Frank Crowley Parking Garage C	LS	\$ 657,926.99
Frank Crowley Parking Garage D	LS	\$ 664,479.94
Founders Plaza Parking Garage	LS	\$ 260,552.44
Kennedy Park/George Allen Parking Garage	LS	\$ 422,772.86
Performance and Payment Bonds	LS	\$ 50,150.00
	Project Grand Total	\$ 2,055,882.23

- A. This Section identifies potential changes in the work under consideration for this contract. The Owner reserves the right to accept any or all ofall the listed Alternates, regardless of the order of their listing.
- B. For each of the Alternates listed below, state the total amount to be added to, or deducted from, the total contract amount if the individual Alternate is selected for inclusion in the contract scope. Amount shown shall include all costs to perform the wWork, no extras will be permitted for failure to consider such items as extra permits, overtime, weather protection, etc.

	<u>Alternates</u>
1)	Night Work
State added	cost (and percentage) to perform all work shown between the hours of
8:00 PM and	5:00 AM Monday through Friday. If only portions of the work are
selected to b	e performed during these hours, the added percentage shown will be
applied to th	e work items affected.
Percentage	
Amount in	
Words	
Amount in	
numbers	
2)	Weekend Work
8:00 PM Frida	cost (and percentage) to perform all work shown between the hours of ay through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the ffected.
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items al	by through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to the during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage	by through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to the during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage Amount in	by through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to the during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words	by through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to the during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words	by through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to the during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items al Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers	By through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the effected.
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	Painting Ceilings
8:00 PM Fridate be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added of	Painting Ceilings cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for
8:00 PM Fridate be performed work items ale Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added of	Painting Ceilings
8:00 PM Fridate be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added of Painting for M	Painting Ceilings cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for
8:00 PM Fridate be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added of Painting for Nercentage Amount in	Painting Ceilings cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for Materials and Other Requirements.
8:00 PM Frida be performed work items at Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added of	Painting Ceilings cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for

Alternates 1 & 2 have been removed. See Addendum 2 for details

\$ 2,754,382.23

Project Grand Total plus Alternate

Description of Abbreviations
L.F. = Lineal Foot
EA = Each
Gal. = Gallon
S.F. = Square Feet
S.Y. = Square Yard

Lump Sum

WORK ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
PART I: GENER	AL REQUIREMENTS/PRELIMINARY MATTERS					
1.0 GENERAL RI	EQUIREMENTS					
1.1	Project Mobilization	L.S.			\$	14,000.0
1.5	Temporary Signage	Incidental			\$	7,240.0
1.7	Owner Allowance	L.S.			\$	100,000.0
1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent		10%	Ď	Include
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent		15	\$	70,200.0
PART II: CONCI	RETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	•	•			
3.0/4.0 CONCRET	TE FLOOR REPAIR					
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	230	\$ 70.83	\$	16,292.0
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	18	\$ 83.83	\$	1,509.0
4.3	Ceiling Repair - Crack	L.F.	4,032	\$ 62.53	\$	252,135.0
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	12	\$ 91.50	\$	1,098.0
PART III: STRUC	CTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS	•	•	•	•	
6.0 CONCRETE (COLUMN REPAIR					
6.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$ 72.50	\$	145.0
6.6	Column repair/Haunch - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$ 302.50	\$	605.0
7.0 CONCRETE V	WALL REPAIR	•	•	•		
7.1	Wall Repair – Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	6	\$ 77.00	\$	462.0
PART IV: CRAC	KS AND JOINTS	•	•	•	•	
11.0 CRACK AND	JOINT REPAIR					
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	13,944	\$ 8.64	\$	120,445.0
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	66	\$ 6.70	\$	442.0
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	28	\$ 74.54	\$	2,087.0
PART V: FLOOF	R SURFACE PROTECTION	•			•	
16.0 PENETRATI	NG SEALER					
16.2	Penetrating Waterproofing Sealer	S.F.	5,838	\$ 2.68	\$	15,654.0
PART VI: MISC	ELLANEOUS	-	-	-		
3.0-35.0 RESERV	ED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK					
30.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$ 4,194.00	\$	8,388.0
30.2	Broken Glass Panel Replacement	EA	11	\$ -		
44.2	Vehicle barrier repair	L.F.	136	\$ 64.21	\$	8,732.0
44.3	Stair Guardrails	LS	4 Stairs	\$ 5,769.00	\$	23,076.0
	!	-	-	GRAND TOTAL	\$	642,510.0

Item 30.2 has been removed as it is no longer necessary

Description o	f Abbreviations
L.F. =	Lineal Feet
EA =	Each
Gal. =	Gallon
S.F. =	Square Feet
S.Y. =	Square Feet
L.S. =	Lump Sum

Parking Garage	Unit	Grand Total by Garage
Frank Crowley Parking Garage C	LS	\$ 864,060.95
Frank Crowley Parking Garage D	LS	\$ 933,830.75
Founders Plaza Parking Garage	LS	\$ 423,237.78
Kennedy Park/George Allen Parking Garage	LS	\$ 642,510.00
Performance and Payment Bonds	LS	\$ 43,000.00
	Project Grand Total	\$ 2,906,639.48

- A. This Section identifies potential changes in the work under consideration for this contract. The Owner reserves the right to accept any or all ofall the listed Alternates, regardless of the order of their listing.
- B. For each of the Alternates listed below, state the total amount to be added to, or deducted from, the total contract amount if the individual Alternate is selected for inclusion in the contract scope. Amount shown shall include all costs to perform the wWork, no extras will be permitted for failure to consider such items as extra permits, overtime, weather protection, etc.

	Alternates
1)	Night Work
State adde	ed cost (and percentage) to perform all work shown between the hours of
8:00 PM a	nd 5:00 AM Monday through Friday. If only portions of the work are
selected to	be performed during these hours, the added percentage shown will be
applied to	the work items affected.
Percentage	2
Amount in	-
Words	
Amount in	-
numbers	
2)	Weekend Work
	iday through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to- ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perforr work item	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perform work item Percentag	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perforn work item Percentag Amount in	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perforn work item Percentag Amount in Words	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perform work item Percentag Amount in Words Amount in	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perform work item Percentag Amount in Words Amount in	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perform work item Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	Painting Ceilings ed cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	ned during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the saffected.
be perform work item Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	Painting Ceilings ed cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for or Materials and Other Requirements.
Percentage Amount in Numbers 3) State adde Painting for Percentage Amount in Numbers	Painting Ceilings ed cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for or Materials and Other Requirements.
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State adde Painting for Percentage Amount in	Painting Ceilings ed cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for Materials and Other Requirements.
Percentage Amount in Numbers 3) State adde Painting for Percentage Amount in Numbers	Painting Ceilings ed cost to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for Materials and Other Requirements.

Alternates 1 & 2 have been removed. See Addendum 2 for details

Project Grand Total plus Alternate \$ 6,955,337.48

1.8	General Contractor Fee/Profit	Percent			\$0.00		\$0.00
1.9	Construction Contingency (percentage of Grand Total)	Percent	15	;		\$	109,394.50
PART II: C	CONCRETE FLOOR/CEILING SURFACES	•	•	•		•	
3.0/4.0 CON	NCRETE FLOOR REPAIR						
3.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	230	\$	75.00	\$	17,250.00
4.1	Ceiling Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	18	\$	125.00	\$	2,250.00
4.3	Ceiling Repair - Crack	L.F.	4,032	\$	75.00	\$	302,400.00
5.1	Beam Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	12	\$	150.00	\$	1,800.00
PART III: S	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FRAME REPAIRS	•	•	-			
6.0 CONCR	RETE COLUMN REPAIR						
6.1	Column Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	150.00	\$	300.00
6.6	Column repair/Haunch - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	2	\$	350.00	\$	700.00
7.0 CONCR	RETE WALL REPAIR						
7.1	Wall Repair - Partial Depth/Shallow	S.F.	6	\$	95.00	\$	570.00
PART IV: (CRACKS AND JOINTS	-	-				
11.0 CRAC	K AND JOINT REPAIR						
11.1	Seal Cracks and Joints on floors	L.F.	13,944	\$	6.50	\$	90,636.00
11.2	Control/Construction Joint Sealant	L.F.	66	\$	5.00	\$	330.00
11.5	Wall Crack Repair - Epoxy Injection	L.F.	28	\$	75.00	\$	2,100.00
	LOOR SURFACE PROTECTION						
	TRATING SEALER						
16.2	Penetrating Waterproofing Sealer	S.F.	5,838	\$	0.86	\$	5,020.68
	MISCELLANEOUS						
	SERVED FOR NONSTANDARD WORK						
30.1	Clean Trench Drains	EA	2	\$	3,300.00	\$	6,600.00
30.2	Broken Glass Panel Replacement	EA	11				
44.2	Vehicle barrier repair	L.F.	136	\$	130.00	\$	17,680.00
44.3	Stair Guardrails	LS	4 Stairs	\$	20,965.00	\$	83,860.00

GRAND TOTAL \$ 838,691.18

Item 30.2 has been removed as it is no longer necessary

Description o	Description of Abbreviations				
L.F. =	Lineal Feet				
EA =	Each				
Gal. =	Gallon				
S.F. =	Square Feet				
S.Y. =	Square Feet				
L.S. =	Lump Sum				

Description of Abbreviations

Parking Garage	Unit	Grand Total by Garage
Frank Crowley Parking Garage C	LS	\$ 1,341,873.00
Frank Crowley Parking Garage D	LS	\$ 1,315,222.00
Founders Plaza Parking Garage	LS	\$ 559,703.00
Kennedy Park/George Allen Parking Garage	LS	\$ 838,691.00
Performance and Payment Bonds	LS	\$ 81,070.00
	Project Grand Total	\$ 4,136,559.00

- A. This Section identifies potential changes in the work under consideration for this contract. The Owner reserves the right to accept any or all ofall the listed Alternates, regardless of the order of their listing.
- B. For each of the Alternates listed below, state the total amount to be added to, or deducted from, the total contract amount if the individual Alternate is selected for inclusion in the contract scope. Amount shown shall include all costs to perform the wWork, no extras will be permitted for failure to consider such items as extra permits, overtime, weather protection, etc.

Alternates					
1)	Night Work				
State added cost (and percentage) to perform all work shown between the hours of					
8:00 PM and 5:0	8:00 PM and 5:00 AM Monday through Friday. If only portions of the work are				
selected to be p	selected to be performed during these hours, the added percentage shown will be				
applied to the work items affected.					
	1				
Percentage					
Amount in					
Words					
Amount in					
numbers					
2)	Weekend Work				
State added cost (and percentage) to perform all work shown between the hours of					
8:00 PM Friday through 8:00 PM Sunday. If only portions of the work are selected to					
be performed during these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the					
ı ве репоrmed d	uring these hours, the added percentage shown will be applied to the				
be performed d work items affe					
•					
•					
work items affe					
work items affe					
work items affered Percentage Amount in					
Percentage Amount in Words					
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3)	cted.				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added cos	Painting Ceilings				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added cos	Painting Ceilings It to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added cos Painting for Ma	Painting Ceilings It to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added cos Painting for Ma Percentage	Painting Ceilings It to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for				
Percentage Amount in Words Amount in numbers 3) State added cos Painting for Ma Percentage Amount in	Painting Ceilings It to paint all ceilings on Level. Refer to Division 09, Section for terials and Other Requirements.				

Alternates 1 & 2 have been removed. See Addendum 2 for details

Project Grand Total plus Alternate	\$ 5,951,024.00
Frank Crowley Parking Garage D	\$ 635,885.00
Frank Crowley Parking Garage C	\$ 619,795.00
Kennedy Plaza Parking Garage	\$ 326,645.00
Founders Plaza Parking Garage	\$ 232,140.00